
Healthcare Quarterly
Casino and District Memorial Hospital

All acute episodes 704561 -20.3%-143

24.0%0.6

22.5%0.9

-43.4%-4.3

Acute 2.53.1

Acute overnight episodes 4.04.9

Non-acute 9.95.6

Hospital bed days

All bed days

Acute

Non-acute 367

1,750

2,117

228

1,726

1,954

-37.9%

-1.4%

-7.7%

-139

-24

-163

Babies born in Casino and District Memorial Hospital <5<5

Elective surgery procedures performed 284260 -8.5%-24

Urgency category

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent 131

92

25

117

74

21

-10.7%

-19.6%

-16.0%

-14

-18

-4

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 258288 11.6%30

Urgency category

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

<5<5

216

42

250

38

15.7%

-9.5%

34

-4

5.1%173All ED presentations 3,3933,566

Admissions to hospital from EDs 253177 -30.0%-76

Triage category

T1: Resuscitation
T2: Emergency
T3: Urgent
T4: Semi-urgent
T5: Non-urgent

<5

341
1,604
1,020
190
5

361
1,561
1,102
353

5.9%
-2.7%
8.0%
85.8%

20
-43
82
163

Emergency presentations 3,1603,377 6.9%217

All admitted patient episodes 741602 -18.8%-139

Non-acute 3741 10.8%4

Emergency department activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Admitted patient activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Elective surgery activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Average length of stay
(days)

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 357422 18.2%65

-24.9%

-15.7%

-88

-55Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes 353

351

265

296



Healthcare Quarterly
Casino and District Memorial Hospital

Time to treatment by
triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

8m

25m

65.5%

5m

18m

77%

24m

1h 20m

61.9%

21m

1h 06m

68.7%

39m

2h 08m

67%

32m

1h 52m

70.4%

32m

2h 12m

88.2%

29m

2h 03m

89.8%

-11.5 percentage points

7m

3m

6.8 percentage points

-14m

-3m

3.4 percentage points

-16m

-7m

1.6 percentage points

-9m

-3m

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 88.9%

4h 17m

1h 19m

67.7%

85.3%

4h 52m

1h 35m

71.1%

-3.6 percentage points

35m

16m

3.4 percentage points

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 81.9%

39m

18m

85.5%

34m

16m

3.6 percentage points

-5m

-2

Emergency department performance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference

Elective surgery perfomance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

13 days

(*)

12 days

(*)

40 days

(*)

28 days

(*)

103 days

312 days

98 days

315 days

-1 days

12 days

-3 days

5 days

All procedures 99.6%98.1% -1.5 percentage points

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

100%

100%

100%

99.2%99.1%

85.7%

-0.1 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

-14.3 percentage pointsElective surgery
procedures
performed on time

 (*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

 (n/a) No elective surgeries performed


