Healthcare Quarterly

Casino and District Memorial Hospital



Emergency department activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		422	357	65	18.2%
All ED presentations		3,566	3,393	173	5.1%
Emergency presentations		3,377	3,160	217	6.9%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	<5 353 1,102 1,561 361	5 190 1,020 1,604 341	163 82 -43 20	85.8% 8.0% -2.7% 5.9%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		177	253	-76	-30.0%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		602	741	-139	-18.8%
All acute episodes		561	704	-143	-20.3%
	Overnight episodes	296	351	-55	-15.7%
	Same-day episodes	265	353	-88	-24.9%
Non-acute		41	37	4	10.8%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute Acute overnight episodes Non-acute	3.1 4.9 5.6	2.5 4.0 9.9	0.6 0.9 -4.3	24.0% 22.5% -43.4%
	All bed days	1,954	2,117	-163	-7.7%
Hospital bed days	Acute Non-acute	1,726 228	1,750 367	-24 -139	-1.4% -37.9%
Babies born in Casino and District Memorial Hospital		<5	<5		
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		260	284	-24	-8.5%
Urgency category	Urgent	21	25	-4	-16.0%
	Semi-urgent	74	92	-18	-19.6%
	Non-urgent	117	131	-14	-10.7%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		288	258	30	11.6%
	Urgent	<5	<5		
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	38	42	-4	-9.5%
	Non-urgent	250	216	34	15.7%

Healthcare Quarterly

Casino and District Memorial Hospital



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
		Median time to treatment	8m	5m	3m
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	25m	18m	7n
		% started treatment on time	65.5%	77%	-11.5 percentage points
	T3: Urgent	Median time to treatment	21m	24m	-3n
		90th percentile time to treatment	1h 06m	1h 20m	-14n
		% started treatment on time	68.7%	61.9%	6.8 percentage point
		Median time to treatment	32m	39m	-7n
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 52m	2h 08m	-16n
		% started treatment on time	70.4%	67%	3.4 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	29m	32m	-3n
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 03m	2h 12m	-9n
		% started treatment on time	89.8%	88.2%	1.6 percentage points
Patients starting treatment on time %			71.1%	67.7%	3.4 percentage points
Median time to leave the ED			1h 35m	1h 19m	16n
90th percentile time to leave the ED			4h 52m	4h 17m	35n
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			85.3%	88.9%	-3.6 percentage points
	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		16m	18m	-2
Transfer of care	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		34m	39m	-5n
	Percent on target		85.5%	81.9%	3.6 percentage points
Elective surgery p	perfomance		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	12 days	13 days	-1 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Semi-urgent	Median	40 days	28 days	12 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
		Median	103 days	98 days	5 days
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	312 days	315 days	-3 days
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		98.1%	99.6%	-1.5 percentage point
	Urgent		85.7%	100%	-14.3 percentage points
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Non-urgent		99.1%	99.2%	-0.1 percentage points

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed